

☐
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24083/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in SA No.330/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SITA RAM YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM BALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Choubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Priyadarshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khara)
Court Master