

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24083/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in SA No.330/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SITA RAM YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM BALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On September 19, 2011, this matter was directed to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.  
Let it be done so.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master