

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24083/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in SA
No.330/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SITA RAM YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM BALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanyu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
For Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Ajai Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks to enable the counsel
to bring on record a copy of the plaint.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master